
EXECUTIVE SUMMARY 
 

Recommend Approval of Change Order #4 in the amount of $97,186 on Contract 
05-3772 with Miles Media Group for enhancements to the Tourism Department 
Website and extend the current agreement for two additional one year periods.  

_____________________________________________________________________________ 
 

OBJECTIVE:  To complete major enhancements to the current Tourism website in order to 
effectively position and promote the destination online.   Additionally, the Board of County 
Commissioners is asked to consider extension of the current agreement for two additional one year 
periods. 
 

CONSIDERATIONS:  Miles Media Group redesigned and launched the new tourism website in 
March 2005. Since the launch of the new site, web user statistics have dramatically increased. In 
order to remain competitive with the fast paced and constantly evolving tourism market, some major 
enhancements of the current website are necessary. Miles Media has the expertise and complete 
knowledge of our web site and is in the best position to efficiently make the necessary enhancements 
at the most economical cost   Therefore, a change order in the amount of $97,186.00 is requested to 
fund the enhancements and additional web projects detailed below.  
 

 Website enhancements including page widening, brand enhancement, improved 
navigation $22,000.00

 Future enhancements based upon individual project scopes including new history 
and culture pages, fishing, nature, wedding and other niche pages $30,000.00

 Web Side Story tracking program for improved ROI measurement and web user 
profiles      $10,000.00

 Google Maps and Google Earth to improve user experience $5,000.00
 Blueway Website Phase 2  with new mapping, GPS points, photos $7,500.00
 E-blast program (6 deployments) to tourism database $15,000.00
 Remaining payments on initial three year agreement thru 3/08 @ 2,562     $ 7,686.00  

 
TOTAL $97,186.00

 
The Board of County Commissioners is asked to consider extension of the current Miles Media 
Group Agreement for two additional one year periods which will enable us to roll out these 
enhancements as new technology evolves and to pay for these enhancements over a three year period 
as we did for the initial redesign project and not adversely impact our budget in the current fiscal 
year.   
 
ADVISORY COMMITTEE RECOMMENDATIONS:  The TDC will consider the Change Order 
at the January 28, 2008 meeting.    
 

COUNTY ATTORNEY FINDING:  This item has been approved for legal sufficiency by the 
County Attorney’s Office. 
 

FISCAL IMPACT:  The current amount of the Miles Media contract is $143,340.00.  The 
requested change order in the amount of $97,186.00 represents a 68% increase over the current 
contract amount.  Sufficient budget exists within Tourism Marketing and Promotion Fund (184) to 
fund this Change Order.   
 

January 28, 2008 
New Business VI - 2 
1 of 5



GROWTH MANAGEMENT IMPACT:  There is no impact to the Growth Management Plan 
related to this action. 
 

RECOMMENDATION:  Approve Change Order #4 for $97,186.00 on Contract 05-3772 with 
Miles Media Group for major website enhancements to include a Web Side Story tracking program, 
Google maps, Blueway Website Phase 2, E-blast program, and other necessary enhancements and 
upgrades and extend the current agreement for two additional one year periods and authorize the 
Chairman or his designee to execute the Change Order.  
 
PREPARED BY:  Kelly Green for Jack Wert, Tourism Director 

January 28, 2008 
New Business VI - 2 
2 of 5



January 28, 2008 
New Business VI - 2 
3 of 5



Revised 2/24/2005 

 
CHANGE ORDER 

 
CHANGE ORDER NO.  4           CONTRACT NO._05-3772 
                BCC Date: _January 15, 2008_ 
                Agenda Item: _16F1_____________ 
TO:   Miles Media Group, Inc.     
         6751 Professional Parkway West    
         Sarasota, FL 34240-2300     
                 
 
DATE:   December 11, 2007         
 
PROJECT NAME: Tourism Website Design & Maintenance      
 
PROJECT NO.:   n/a      
 
Under our AGREEMENT dated __March 22________________, 2005. 
 
You hereby are authorized and directed to make the following change(s) in accordance with terms 
and conditions of the Agreement: 
 
Website improvements and enhancements to www.paradisecoast.com not anticipated in original 
scope of work when the website was designed.  Potential enhancements include: 
 

• Website Enhancements 
• Future enhancements based on individual project scopes 
• Web Side Story tracking program 
• Google Maps and Google Earth 
• Blueway Website – Phase 2 
• E-blast program (6 deployments) 
• Remaining payments on initial three year agreement 

 
FOR THE (Additive) Sum of: _Ninety seven thousand one hundred eighty six dollars_    
($__97,186.00__). 

 
     Original Agreement Amount  $ 92,220.00     
 
     Sum of Previous Changes   $ 51,120.00     
 
     This Change Order (Add) (Deduct)  $ 97,186.00     
 
     Present Agreement Amount   $ 240,526.00     
 
     The time for completion shall be (increased/decreased) by ____0___ calendar days due to this 
Change Order.  Accordingly, the Contract Time is now ____________ (_____) calendar days. The 
substantial completion date is ____________ and the final completion date is ____________.  Your 
acceptance of this Change Order shall constitute a modification to our Agreement and will be 
performed subject to all the same terms and conditions as contained in our Agreement indicated 
above, as fully as if the same were repeated in this acceptance.  The adjustment, if any, to the 
Agreement shall constitute a full and final settlement of any and all claims of the Contractor arising out 
of or related to the change set forth herein, including claims for impact and delay costs. 
 
 
 

January 28, 2008 
New Business VI - 2 
4 of 5

http://www.paradisecoast.com/


January 28, 2008 
New Business VI - 2 
5 of 5




